### 501925417 05/18/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Earth Satellite Corporation	07/18/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MDA Federal Inc.	
Street Address:	820 W. Diamond Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20878	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6125329

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)420-2201 Phone: 202-420-2200

Email: grossmanj@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dickstein Shapiro LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E0212.0002/P002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jon D. Grossman

Total Attachments: 2

source=e0212 earthsatellite to mda fed#page1.tif source=e0212 earthsatellite to mda fed#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028230 FRAME: 0750

OF \$40.00 6125329

W,

# Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "EARTH SATELLITE CORPORATION (EARTHSAT)", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "MDA FEDERAL INC.", THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005.

CUST ID:0001661787 WORK ORDER:0001104825 DATE:08-29-2005 04:39 PM AMT. PAID:\$240.00



0727904 8320

050664841

604 231 2759 P.06/06

Darriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4097002

DATE: 08-17-05

MDA CONTRACTS

75:21 Z005-ES-DUA

PATENT REEL: 028230 FRAME: 0751

# CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET \*\*EXPEDITED SERVICE\*\* \*\* KEEP WITH DOCUMENT \*\*

DOCUMENT CODE   32A   BUSINESS CODE	1000361991818257
Merging (Transferor)  Surviving (Transferee)	ID # F00503677 ACK # 1000361991818257 LIBER: B00847 FOLIO: 1432 PAGES: 0002 HDA FEDERAL INC. #APIL BACK : 08/29/2005 AT 04:39 P WO # 0001104825
	W-D1 5- 1- 0 /h a
Certificates Certificate of Status Fee: Personal Property Filings: Mail Processing Fee:	Change of Name Change of Principal Office Change of Resident Agent Change of Resident Agent Address Resignation of Resident Agent Designation of Resident Agent and Resident Agent's Address Change of Business Code  Adoption of Assumed Name
· W	UST ID:0001661787 ORK ORDER:0001104825 ATE:08-29-2005 04:39 PM HT. PAID:\$240.00

PATENT REEL: 028230 FRAME: 0752

**RECORDED: 05/18/2012**